1 PS8417E            09/07/04
Description
Pericom Semiconductor’s PI3C3305 and PI3C3306  are  2.5V or
3.3 Volt, 2-bit bus  switches designed with fast individual enables.
When enabled via the associated Bus Enable (BE) pin, the “A” pin
is directly connected to the “B” pin for that particular gate. The
bus switch introduces no additional propagation delay or additional
ground bounce noise.

Notes:
1.  Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Description
PI3C3305L L 8-pin 173-mil wide plastic TSSOP
PI3C3305U U 8-pin 118-mil wide plastic MSOP
PI3C3305UE U Pb-free & Green 8-pin 118-mil wide plastic MSOP
PI3C3306L L 8-pin 173-mil wide plastic TSSOP
PI3C3306LE L Pb-free & Green 8-pin 173-mil wide plastic TSSOP
PI3C3306U U 8-pin 118-mil wide plastic MSOP